STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Department of Information Technology Price Agreement

Telephony Equipment, Software, and Related Services
DolT Price Agreement No. 70-361-17-02013AA
AMENDMENT No. 1

THIS Amendment No. 1 (this “Amendment”) to the Information Technology Agreement
(“Agreement” or “Contract”) is made by and between the Department of Information
Technology hereinafter referred to as the “Procuring Agency” and Altura Communications
Solutions, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor” and collectively referred to as the
“Parties”.

The purpose of this amendment is to renew the agreement that expires on April 30, 2020 for four
(4) additional years through April 30, 2024.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING
PROVISIONS OF THE AGREEMENT ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ARTICLE 5 - TERM. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NEITHER BE EFFECTIVE
NOR BINDING UNTIL APPROVED BY THE DolT AND THE STATE
PURCHASING AGENT. This Agreement shall terminate on April 30, 2024 with no
option to renew.

All other Articles of the original DoIT Price Agreement No. 70-361-17-02013AA remain
unchanged.

l|Page



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of the
signature by the required approval authorities below.

By: @# | Date: __1[21)20
David Key, Chief Financial Officer '
Altura Communications Solutions

Approved for legal sufficiency:

By: Date:

John Mares, General Counsel
Department of Information Technology

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the Contractor is registered
with the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross receipts
and compensating taxes:

CRS ID Number: 02-481372-009

By: Date:
Taxation & Revenue Department

Approved as to information technology contractual specifications and compliance with the
Department of Information Technology Act, Chapter 9, Article 27 NMSA 1978 and Executive
Orders relating to Information Technology issued by the Governor of the State of New Mexico.

By: Date:
Vincent Martinez, Cabinet Secretary and State Chief Information Officer
Department of Information Technology

This Agreement has been approved by the State Purchasing Agent:

By: Date:
Mark R. Hayden, State Purchasing Agent
for the State of New Mexico

2|Page



